Gallup Omnibus Data 1969, omnibus nr. 10

DDA-1313

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 6910 DDA STUDY NUMBER
V2 6910 YEAR

V3 691 MNIBUS NUMBER

V4 6910 SEQUENCE NUMBER
\Yi 10 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V6 6910 URBANIZATION

V7 6910 SEX

V8 6910 AGE

V9 6910 MARITAL STATUS

V10 6910 OCCUPATION RESP.
V11 6910 EDUCATION

V12 6910 INCOME RESP.

V13 6910 INCOME FAMILY

V14 6910 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
V15 6910 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
A 10 TYPE OF DWELLIN
V17 6910 NUMBER CHILDR.<1
A 10 NUMBER OF ADULT:
V19 6910 RESP. HEAD OF FAM.
V20 6910 RESP. HOUSEWIFE
V21 6910 RESP. OTHER ADULT
V22 6910 OCCUPATION HOUSEW.
V23 6910 SOCIAL GROUP

V24 6910 PARTY AFFILIATION
V25 6910 WOULD NOT VOTE
V26 6910 POLITICAL POWER
V27 6910 FORMS OF ADDRESS
V2 10 LEGAL ABORTION

Variabler

e V1 6910 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1487
Manglende 0
Minimum 1313
Maximum 1313
Gennemsnit 1313
Median 1313

Standardafvigelse 0

e V26910 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1487
Manglende 0

Revision: 395



Minimum 1969

Maximum 1969
Gennemsnit 1969
Median 1969

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6910 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 10 for all respondents. It
was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1487
Manglende 0
Minimum 10
Maximum 10
Gennemsnit 10
Median 10

Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 6910 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.
00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1487
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1487
Gennemsnit 744
Median 744

Standardafvigelse 429

e V56910 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a
number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data
file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

65 65 965 1 Case not
duplicated

35 35 516 2 One duplicate
0 0 0 3 Two

duplicates
0 0 3 4 Three
duplicates
0 0 0 5 Four
duplicates
0 0 1 6 Five
duplicates
0 0 1 7 Six
duplicates
0 0 0 8 Seven
duplicates
0 0 0 9 Eight
duplicates
0 0 0 10 Twentyone
duplicates

0 0 1 21



100 100 1487
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6910 URBANIZATION
Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (Excl. the capital suburbs in the metropolitan area) with roughly 500-
600 households. All other communities are rural.

o Questions occurring in al

o 8. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 20 301 1 Capital
9 9 130 2 Suburbs

28 28 412 3 Provincial
towns

43 43 644 4 Rural
districts

100 100 1487
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6910 SEX
o tions occurring in al

o 12A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

46 46 686 1 Male

54 54 801 2 Female
100 100 1487

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6910 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 101 1 15-19 years
9 9 128 2 20-24 years
8 8 124 3 25-29 years
20 20 291 4 30-39 years
16 16 240 5 40-49 years
24 24 356 6 50-64 years

17 17 247 7 65 years or
more

100 100 1487
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6910 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 250 1 Single
71 71 1059 2 Married
12 12 178 3 Previously
married
100 100 1487

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6910 OCCUPATION RESP.



Questions occurring in al
o 13. Respondents occupational status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 15 220 1 Worker,
unskilled

11 11 161 2 Worker,
skilled

11 11 169 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade

4 4 63 4 Other

salaried
persons

8 8 115 5 Farmer,
independent

1 1 18 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

3 3 46 7 Other
independent

6 6 96 8 Apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

16 16 239 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

24 24 360 10 Married
women
without
employment

100 100 1487
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6910 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
75 75 1118 1 Elementary school
17 17 250 2 Junior highscool
7 7 106 3 Hihgschool/university
1 1 13 4 Won't answer
100 100 1487

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 6910 INCOME RESP.
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any reduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Income of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

28 28 411 10 kr.

19 19 277 21-11.999
kr.

11 11 163 312.000 -
17.999 kr.

12 12 172 4 18.000 -
25.999 kr.

10 10 152 5 26.000 -
33.999 kr.

11 11 158 6 34.000 or
more



10 10 154 7 Won't answer
100 100 1487

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 6910 INCOME FAMILY
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

10 10 144 1-11.999 kr.

11 11 157 212.000 -
17.999 kr.

13 13 186 318.000 -
25.999 kr.

15 15 216 4 26.000 -
33.999 kr.

16 16 232 5 34.000 -
45.999 kr.

18 18 271 6 46.000 kr. or
more

19 19 281 7 Won't answer

100 100 1487

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6910 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 274 1 Worker,
unskilled
17 17 248 2 Worker,
skilled
12 12 173 3 Salaried,
employees,
lower grade
9 9 129 4 Other
salaried
persons
15 15 224 5 Farmer,
independent
3 3 42 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan
5 5 80 7 Other
independent
2 2 24 8 Apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.
18 18 275 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation
1 1 18 10 Married
woman
without
employment

100 100 1487
Svarprocent: 100

¢ V15 6910 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al



17A. Total number of persons (In household)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 166 11 person
32 32 483 2 2 persons
21 21 319 3 3 persons
19 19 281 4 4 persons
9 9 139 5 5 persons

7 7 99 6 6 or more
persons

100 100 1487
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6910 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al

o 17B. Type of dwelling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

33 35 492 1 Own house
10 11 154 2 Rented house
17 18 260 3 0wn

farm/rented
farm
33 35 493 4 Apartment in
privat home
2 2 25 5 Apartment
4 63 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1487
Svarprocent: 96

¢ V17 6910 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18A. Number of children under 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 43 276 11 child

14 33 215 2 2 children
7 15 98 3 3 children

4 9 60 4 4 or more
children

0 1 8
56 837 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1487

Svarprocent: 44

e V18 6910 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 18B. Number of adults in household (15 years or more)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 187 11 adult
63 63 931 2 2 adults
17 17 247 3 3 adults

8 8 122 4 4 adults or
more

100 100 1487
Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6910 RESP. HEAD OF FAM.
o tion rring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Head of the family



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 51 756 0 Not

mentioned
49 49 730 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1487

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6910 RESP. HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 51 757 0 Not

mentioned
49 49 729 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1487

Svarprocent: 100
e V21 6910 RESP. OTHER ADULT
8 tion rring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
88 88 1308 0 Not

mentioned
12 12 178 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1487

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6910 OCCUPATION HOUSEW.
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
4 4 65 1 No housewife

60 60 887 2 Housewife
without
employment

17 17 246 3 Housewife
with full-time
employment

14 14 208 4 Housewife
with part-
time
employment

5 5 81 5 Housewife
who helps
husband

100 100 1487
Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6910 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 19B. Social group
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

70 70 1047 1 Group I
28 28 412 2 Group II



2 2 28  3GroupllI
100 100 1487

Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6910 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 22. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

29 45 434 1A.
Socialdemokratiet

7 11 102 2 B. Radikale
11 17 167 3 C. Konservative
12 19 183 4 D. Venstre

0 0 4 5 E. Retsforbundet

1 1 8 6 K. Kommunister

0 1 7 7 U. De Uafhaengige

3 5 49 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 1 9 L. Liberalt Centrum

0 0 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

0 0 4 11 Q. Kristeligt
Folkeparti

0 0 0 12.
Venstresocialisterne
0 2 88
35 522 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1487

Svarprocent: 65

e V25 6910 WOULD NOT VOTE
o Questions occurring in al

o 23. If would not vote

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 40 202 1 Don't know
which party
6 19 95 2 No right of
voting
2 6 32 3 Would not
vote
3 8 40 4 Don't know
whether
would vote or
not
7 20 103 5 Refuse to
answer which
party
3 8 39 6 Refuse to
answer
whether
would vote or
not
66 976 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1487

Svarprocent: 34

e V26 6910 POLITICAL POWER
o Special questions in omni

o 70B. Do you think that it makes much difference which party is in power in this country?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



41

43

16
100

Svarprocent: 100

41

43

16
100

613

638

236
1487

1 Yes, big
difference

2 None/very
little
difference

3 Don't know

e V27 6910 FORMS OF ADDRESS
o Special questions in omni

o 70C. There has been a good deal said and written about abolishing the formal form of address De and all using Du to
each other in stead of. Are you for or against this?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

50 50 747 1 For

36 36 534 2 Against

14 14 206 3 Don't
know/don't
care

100 100 1487

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V28 6910 LEGAL ABORTION
o Special guestions in omni

o 71. There is a great discussion going on at present about the subject abortion by which is understood that any woman
who is pregnant should be permitted to have that pregnancy interrupted, if she so wishes. What is your attitude to free
abortion? (Show card)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

12 12 181 1 Very strongly
positive
9 9 133 2 Very positive
28 28 414 3 More or less
positive
13 13 198 4 Don't
care/don't
know
15 15 226 5 Somewhat
negative
9 9 127 6 Very
negative
14 14 208 7 Absolutely
negative
100 100 1487

Svarprocent: 100

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

: Omnibus number

Sequence number

: Duplicate indicator/weight variable

8. Urbanization

12A. Sex

12B. Age

12C. Marital status
13. Respondents occupational status
14A. Education
14B. Income of respondent

: 15. Total family income

16. Supporters occupation

: 17A. Total number of persons (In household)
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17B. Type of dwelling

18A. Number of children under 15 years

: 18B. Number of adults in household (15 years or more)

18C. Respondents position in household Head of the family

18C. Respondents position in household Housewife

18C. Respondents position in household Other adult

19A. Position of housewife

19B. Social group

22. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

23. If would not vote

26: 70B. Do you think that it makes much difference which party is in power in this country?

V27: 70C. There has been a good deal said and written about abolishing the formal form of address De and all using Du
to each other in stead of. Are you for or against this?

o V28: 71. There is a great discussion going on at present about the subject abortion by which is understood that any
woman who is pregnant should be permitted to have that pregnancy interrupted, if she so wishes. What is your attitude
to free abortion? (Show card)
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Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers
o Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pd 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al

Questions occurring in all 1969 omnibus surveys

N

o V6V7V8VIOVIOV11VI2VI3V14VI5V16V17 V18 V19V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25
e Special questions in omni
Special questions in omnibus no. 10.

o V26 V27 V28
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